| Two (2) | | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | .0/20/03 5. PROJECT NO. (If applical | ble) |
|--|---|--|---|----------|
| | See 15C. | 404A0026 | | |
| 6. ISSUED BY CODI | ε [| 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6 |) CODE | |
| U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts ATTN.: Joyce A. Fields Contract Management Center No. 1 Washington, DC 20555 | | | | |
| 8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, St | tate and ZIP Code) | × | A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. | |
| PEC Solutions, Inc. | | | B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | <u> </u> |
| ATTN: Ms. Cynthia Milstead 12730 Fair Lakes Circle Fairfax VA 22033 | | | 04. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO PA # NRC-33-01-183 GSF-35F4366G | |
| ······ | | | CB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | |
| | FACILITY CODE | O AMENDMENTS OF SOLICI | TATIONS | <u> </u> |
| Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLA RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by v by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter | copies of the amer which includes a reference CE DESIGNATED FOR THI irtue of this amendment you | dment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of to the solicitation and amendment num E RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO T desire to change an offer already sub | of this amendment of each copy of the bers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC- HE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED M mitted, such change may be made | |
| | | 440-15-511160; BOC 252A; | | |
| 13. THIS ITEM AI | PPLIES ONLY TO MO | mount Obligated \$1,077.62 DIFICATIONS OF CONTRAC | TS/ORDERS, | |
| IT MODIFIES | | DER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN | | |
| SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF | D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIV FAR 43.103(b). | | e, appropriation date, etc.) | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL | FAR 43.103(b). JRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: | • | e, appropriation date, etc.) | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bi Mu | FAR 43.103(b). URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: .lateral utual Agreement of the | e Parties | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bi Mu E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X | FAR 43.103(b). JRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral Itual Agreement of the is required to sign this docu | e Parties | e, appropriation date, etc.) | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bi Mu E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X | FAR 43.103(b). JRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral Itual Agreement of the is required to sign this docu | e Parties | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bi Mu E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X | FAR 43.103(b). JRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral Itual Agreement of the is required to sign this docu | e Parties | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bi Mu E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X | FAR 43.103(b). JRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral Itual Agreement of the is required to sign this docu | e Parties | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bi Mu E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X | FAR 43.103(b). JRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral Itual Agreement of the is required to sign this docu | e Parties Iment and return <u>2</u> copies tation/contract subject matter where feasible.) | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bi Mu E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X | FAR 43.103(b). URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral itual Agreement of the is required to sign this docu UCF section headings, including solid | e Parties Iment and return <u>2</u> copies tation/contract subject matter where feasible.) | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bi Mu E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X | FAR 43.103(b). URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral itual Agreement of the is required to sign this docu UCF section headings, including solid | e Parties Iment and return <u>2</u> copies tation/contract subject matter where feasible.) | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bi Mu E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X | FAR 43.103(b). URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral itual Agreement of the is required to sign this docu UCF section headings, including solid | e Parties Iment and return <u>2</u> copies tation/contract subject matter where feasible.) | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bi Mu E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by | FAR 43.103(b). URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral itual Agreement of the is required to sign this doct UCF section headings, including solid SEE PAGE 2 FOR MODIF | 2 Parties Iment and return 2 copies tation/contract subject matter where feasible.) ICATION DETAILS | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bi Mu E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refe | FAR 43.103(b). URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral itual Agreement of the is required to sign this doct UCF section headings, including solid SEE PAGE 2 FOR MODIF | e Parties Iment and return _2 copies tation/contract subject matter where feasible.) ICATION DETAILS e changed, remains unchanged and in full force and | to the issuing office. | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bi Mu E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by 15. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Cynthia A. Milstead | FAR 43.103(b). JRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral itual Agreement of the is required to sign this docu UCF section headings, including solid SEE PAGE 2 FOR MODIF | e Parties Iment and return <u>2</u> copies tation/contract subject matter where feasible.) ICATION DETAILS e changed, remains unchanged and in full force and 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING O Joyce A. Fields | to the issuing office. | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bi Mu E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by Corganized by 15. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Cynthia A. Milstead Senior Contracts Administrat | FAR 43.103(b). JRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral itual Agreement of the Is required to sign this doct UCF section headings, including solid SEE PAGE 2 FOR MODIF SEE PAGE 2 FOR MODIF | e Parties Iment and return 2 copies tation/contract subject matter where feasible.) ICATION DETAILS e changed, remains unchanged and in full force and 16A. NAME AND TIPLE OF CONTRACTING O Joyce A. Fields Contracting Officer | to the issuing office. | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bi Mu E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by 15. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Cynthia A. Milstead | FAR 43.103(b). JRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral itual Agreement of the is required to sign this docu UCF section headings, including solid SEE PAGE 2 FOR MODIF | e Parties Iment and return <u>2</u> copies tation/contract subject matter where feasible.) ICATION DETAILS e changed, remains unchanged and in full force and 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING O Joyce A. Fields | to the issuing office. | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bi Mu E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by Corganized by 15. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Cynthia A. Milstead Senior Contracts Administrat 15B. MNTRACTOR/OFFEROR MATCH MANDAL | FAR 43.103(b). JRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral itual Agreement of the Is required to sign this doct UCF section headings, including solid SEE PAGE 2 FOR MODIF SEE PAGE 2 FOR MODIF | e Parties Iment and return 2 copies tation/contract subject matter where feasible.) ICATION DETAILS e changed, remains unchanged and in full force and 16A. NAME AND TIPLE OF CONTRACTING O Joyce A. Fields Contracting Officer | to the issuing office. | 10.4 |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bi Mu E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by Corganized by 15. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Cynthia A. Milstead Senior Contracts Administrat 15B. MNTRACTOR/OFFEROR MATCH MANDAL | FAR 43.103(b). JRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Lateral itual Agreement of the Is required to sign this doct UCF section headings, including solid SEE PAGE 2 FOR MODIF SEE PAGE 2 FOR MODIF | e Parties Iment and return 2 copies tation/contract subject matter where feasible.) ICATION DETAILS e changed, remains unchanged and in full force and 16A. NAME AND TIPLE OF CONTRACTING O Joyce A. Fields Contracting Officer | to the issuing office. | 10.4 |

Contract No. NRC-33-01-183 (PEC Solutions, Inc.) Modification No. 2 to Task Order No. 002 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) extend the expiration date of the task order until January 31, 2004 (confirming verbal authorizations referenced in the October 2, 2003, October 21, 2003, October 30, 2003, and November 17, 2003, e-mails transmittals between the NRC and PEC contracting officers); and (2) increase the task order ceiling for PEC's performance of WebLogic Service Pack 4 installation requirements and testing of the IPSS system, as provided in PEC's October 21, 2003, proposal. Accordingly, the task order is hereby modified as follows:

- Under section D.9 entitled "PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE." the expiration date of this 1. task order is extended from "September 30, 2003" to "January 31, 2004". The extension allows for contractor's performance of the WebLogic installation efforts, and completion of necessary no cost action items to the IPSS to ensure the System will be useful to the NRC Personnel Security Branch staff in managing personnel security processing activities, such as badging, and clearance records, upon System installation and acceptance.
- 2: Under section D.10 entitled "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION." the ceiling amount is increased from "\$405,871.52" by "\$1,077.62" to "\$406,949.14", and the obligated amount is increased from "\$405,866.90" by "\$1,077.62" to "\$406,944.52." Therefore, this section is revised as follows: the only sentence in the first paragraph, the first sentence in the second paragraph, and the only sentence in the third paragraph are DELETED in their entirety and the following sentences are REPLACED in lieu thereof:

"The total estimated amount (ceiling) of this order is \$406,949.14"

"The amount presently obligated with respect to this order is \$406,944,52."

"It is estimated that the amount currently allotted will cover performance of this effort through January 31, 2004."

All other terms and conditions of this task order remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this task order, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

| Total FY01 Obligations: | · . | \$386,850.00 |
|-------------------------|-----|--------------|
| Total FY03 Obligations: | | \$ 19,016.90 |
| Total FY04 Obligations: | | \$ 1,077.62 |

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$\$406,944.52

This modification obligates FY04 funds in the amount of \$1,077.62.

C:\pdrive\3301183-002ModNo.2.wpd